STAFF REPORT

SAUSALITO CITY COUNCIL

AGENDA TITLE:

Amendment of Fees Administered by the Parking Division

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

Adopt the attached resolution which amends that Master Fee Schedule regarding
fees administered by the Parking Division

ANALYSIS

Effective December 7, 2010, state law mandates that an additional $3.00 surcharge be
added to every parking citation issued by the City for a parking offense with an
associated penalty, fine or forfeiture. This money is then distributed to the County
Treasurer for deposit in the Trial Court Trust Fund as provide in SB 857.

Staff has prepared the attached resolution which updates the Master Fee Schedule
regarding fees as described above (see Attachment for draft resolution).

FISCAL IMPACT

Approval of the proposed increase in parking citation fees will allow the City to fully
cover its mandated obligation to the County and the State with no revenue loss.

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS
Staff recommends the City Council adopt the attached resolution which amends the
Master Fee Schedule regarding fees administered by the Parking Division.

ATTACHMENTS — Draft Resolution
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RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF SAUSALITO, CALIFORNIA

AMENDING THE PARKING DIVISION FEES OF THE MASTER FEE SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, effective December 7, 2010, state law mandates that an additional $3.00 surcharge
be added to every parking citation issued by the City for a parking offense with an associated penalty,

fine or forfeiture; and

WHEREAS, this money is then distributed to the County Treasurer for deposit in the Trial Court

Trust Fund as provide in SB 857; and

WHEREAS, approval of the proposed increase in parking citation fees will allow the City to fully

cover its mandated obligation to the County and the State with no revenue loss.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Sausalito
Parking Division Fees of the Master Fee Schedule as listed below.

does hereby amend the

Parking and Vehicle Violations: Current Fee New Fee
¢ Expired Meter -S40 $43
e Expired Meter with overtime parking S50 $53
e Overtime parking zone, 1 hour S40 $43
e Overtime parking zone, 2 hour $40 S43
e Overtime parking zone, 3 hours $40 S43
e Overtime 20 minute limit $63 S66
e Posted no parking $63 $66
e Restricted no parking (2am -6am) $58 $61
e Restricted police parking only $58 $61
e Restricted parking on city property $58 S61
e Boat/boat trailer parking over 1 hour $40 $43
e RV/RV trailer parked over 8 hours $260 $263
e Greenzone $63 $66
e Yellow zone $63 $66
e White zone $63 S66
e Red zone S63 S66
e Munilots1&3 $40 $43
e Preferential zones, B, C& H/ 2 hours S40 S43
e Permitlots4 &5 (D’sand L's) $40 $43
e Over72 hours $280 $283
e All other parking S40 $43




Improperly parked

Cab zone only

Parking on private property

Parked on school grounds

No parking in bike lanes

Parking in intersection

Parked in crosswalk

Fire station zone

Parked in front of driveway

Parked on sidewalk

Obstructing traffic

Double parked

Parked in a bus zone

Parked in a fire lane

Parked over 18” from curb/wrong way

Parked over 18” from curb/wrong way/
one-way

Blue zone/handicapped

Blocking access to blue zone

Handicap loading/cross hatch

Parked within 15 ft of fire hydrant

Unattended vehicle with motor running

Unattended vehicle/occupant

unable to get out
Mutilated license plate

Gas cap

License plate displayed

Plate — attached/visible

Expired registration

Current registration tabs

Illegal vessel mooring

Numbering of undocumented vessel
Bicycle blocking sidewalk

$40
$58
$63
$35
§110
$65
$65
$65
$65
$65
$65
S65
$260
$160
$58

$58
$310

$310
$310
$85
$85

$110
$85

$85
$85
$42
$145
$85
$85
$57
$32

$43
$61
$66
$38
$113
$68
$68
$68
$68
$68
$68
$68
$263
$163
$61

$61
$313

$313
$313
$88
$88

$113
$88

$88
$88
$45
$148
$88
$88
$60
$35

€S



PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Sausalito on the day
of , 2010, by the following vote:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:

JONATHON LEON, MAYOR OF THE CITY OF SAUSALITO

DEBBIE PAGLIARO, CITY CLERK







